The Art Gallery is exposed to two sources of market price risk – fluctuations in interest rates and fluctuations in the value
of its financial investments.

Interest rate risk
As the Art Gallery has no debt obligations, exposure to interest rate fluctuations is limited to cash at bank and on deposit.

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

11 (b) Financial risks

Consolidated and parent entity

2024 2023

Financial asset $'000 + 1% impact
$'000

- 1% impact
$'000

$'000 + 1% impact
$'000

- 1% impact
$'000

Cash and cash equivalents  5,068  51  (51)  4,429  44  (44)

The Art Gallery’s investments are represented by a number of units in managed investments within the facilities. Each facility has
different investment horizons and comprises a mix of asset classes appropriate to the investment horizon.

The value of these investments is determined by reference to quoted current bid prices at the close of business on the reporting
date. The movement in the fair value of the investments incorporates distributions as well as unrealised movements in fair value.

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Art Gallery’s exposures to changes in the market.

Consolidated and parent entity

2024 2023

Facility Market value
$'000

 + 10% impact
$'000

 - 10% impact
$'000

Market value
$'000

 + 10% impact
$'000

 - 10% impact
$'000

Short-term growth facility  33,390  3,339  (3,339)  35,741  3,574  (3,574)

Long-term growth facility  47,871  4,787  (4,787)  43,271  4,327  (4,327)

Total  81,261  8,126  (8,126)  79,012  7,901  (7,901)

(iii) Liquidity risk
The Art Gallery has no loans or overdrafts, and no assets have been pledged as collateral. All trade and other payables are
expected to be paid within 12 months.

(iv) Currency risk
The Art Gallery fully hedges any substantial future foreign currency purchases when contracted. The Art Gallery uses forward-
exchange contracts to hedge its currency risk as soon as the liability arises.

129128 Art Gallery of New South Wales Annual Report 2023–24

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

The Art Gallery's investments in TCorp facilities are measured at fair value, using the redemption unit price applied to the